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CIIAPTER 285. 

AN ACT to amend section 4221 of the Wisconsin 
statutes of 1898, relating to the limitation of 
actions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

mites of the state of Wisconsin of 1898, is hereby 
amended by adding a new subdivision thereto, to 
be known as subdivision 5 of said section, which 
said subdivision shall read as follows: Section 
4221. Subdivision 5. An action for the recovery 
of damages for flowing lands when such lands 
shall have been flowed by reason of the construc-
tion or maintenance of any flooding dam or 
other dams constructed, used or maintained for 
the purpose of facilitating the driving or hand-
ling of :441W logs on the Chippewa, Menomonee, 
or Eau Claire rivers or any tributary of either of 
them, provided that in cases where the ten years 
have already expired, the parties shall have six 
mouths from and after the passage and publica-
tion hereof within which an action may be 
brought. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force, from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 28, 1899. 

Limitation of SECTION 1. Section 4221 of the revised stat 
actions for 
damages for 
flowage of 
lands. 


